Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015 08/01/201	6 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
8/1/6 To the Director of the U.S. Paterio 1036756	SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	e record the attached documents of the flew additess(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Intelepeer Cloud Communications LLC
East West Bank	Internal Address:
	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 177 Bovet Rd Suite 400
Execution Date(s) July 19, 2016	
Assignment Merger	
	City: San Mateo
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94402
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Cher release of security interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Please see Exhibit B	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 12
Naine: Frank Mao	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480
Internal Address: Loan Servicing Department	
Loan#34800226 & 34800227	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor	× Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: El Monte	8. Payment Information
State: CAZip: <u>91731</u>	
Phone Number: 626-371-8670	
Docket Number:	Deposit % 6536946 NU HABE 46000013 12909481 01 FC;8021 480.00 0P
Email Address: frank.mao@eastwestbank.com	01 FC:8021 Authorized User Name480.00 0P
9. Signature:	Lub. 10, 2016
Signature Signature	July 19, 2016 Date
Angela Lee, First Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
wan stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	

PATENT REEL: 039695 FRAME: 0931

EXHIBIT B

Patents

DATE FILED	SERIAL NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
10/21/2010	12909481	7912983	MULTI-LAYER STACK PLATFORM FOR CLOUD COMMUNICATIONS
08/27/2010	12869839	7995738	METHOD OF MANAGING A PEERING DATABASE IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
03/23/2010	12729770	8000464	METHOD OF MANAGING A PEERING DATABASE IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
07/21/2010	12840687	8064354	OPTIMIZED PATH CALL ROUTING WITH DEVICE IDENTIFIER
08/31/2007	11849044	8089952	INTELLIGENT CALL ROUTING
03/23/2010	12729806	8155291	PAYMENT SYSTEM FOR PAYING PEERING PARTNERS IN A PEERING ARRANGEMENT
01/27/2011	13014919	8171160	MULTI-LAYER STACK PLATFORM FOR CLOUD COMMUNICATIONS
09/17/2010	12884293	8325891	ANTI-LOOPING FOR A MULTIGATEWAY MULTI-CARRIER NETWORK
09/15/2011	13233865	8411832	WIRELESS CALL ROUTING IN A COMMUNICATION PEERING GRID
09/07/2011	13227237	8443104	ROUTING ENGINE WITH FILTERING CAPABILITIES
07/28/2011	13192753	8532275	CLOUD-BASED VIRTUAL TANDEM
08/04/2011	13197887		CASCADING ROUTING QUERIES

í



July 19, 2016

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: IntelePeer Cloud Communications LLC

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby gives the notice to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 05/15/2014, recording number 103667603, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao Loan Service Department

RECORDED: 08/01/2016